AT&T TEXAS GUIDEBOOK

PART 9 - Message Toll Services 26th Revised Sheet 14 SECTION 1 - Message Telecommunications Services and Rate SchedulesReplacing 25th Revised Sheet 14

TWO-POINT SERVICE (cont'd)

E. Rate Tables/1/

1. Dial Station-to-Station and Operator Station-to-Station

Rate <u>Mileage</u>	Day Initial <u>1-Minute</u>	Day Each Add'l <u>Minute</u>	
dence			
1-17	\$0.74	\$0.74	
18-22	0.74	0.74	
23-28	0.74	0.74	
29-34	0.74	0.74	
35-51	0.74	0.74	
Over	0.74	0.74	
ness			
1-17	\$9.80	\$9.80	(!)
18-22	9.80	9.80	
23-28	9.80	9.80	
29-34	9.80	9.80	
35-51	9.80	9.80	
Over	9.80	9.80	(İ)
	Mileage dence 1-17 18-22 23-28 29-34 35-51 Over ness 1-17 18-22 23-28 29-34 35-51	Rate Initial Mileage 1-Minute dence 1-17 18-22 0.74 23-28 0.74 29-34 0.74 35-51 0.74 Over 0.74 18-22 9.80 23-28 9.80 23-24 9.80 23-25 9.80 23-28 9.80 23-28 9.80 23-28 9.80 23-28 9.80 23-28 9.80 23-51 9.80	Rate Initial Each Ádd'l Mileage 1-Minute Minute dence 1-17 \$0.74 \$0.74 18-22 0.74 0.74 23-28 29-34 0.74 0.74 23-28 0.74 0.74 0.74 29-34 0.74 29-34 0.74 0.74 0.74 Over 0.74 0.74 0.74 ness 1-17 \$9.80 \$9.80 18-22 9.80 9.80 23-28 9.80 9.80 9.80 23-28 29-34 9.80 9.80 23-28 29-34 9.80 9.80 35-51

- 2. In addition to the Basic Rate Schedule, listed in paragraph E.1, Operator Service Charges as listed in paragraph D.2 may apply. The service charges for calls placed from pay telephones can be found in *Pay Telephone Exchange Access Service* in the General Exchange Tariff, Section 36).
- 3. Discounts apply to total minutes of use for all messages. Discounts do not apply to operator assistance service charges.

^{/1/} These rates do not apply to calls originated from pay telephones. See the General Exchange Tariff, Section 36 for Pay Phone Originated Sent-Paid, Dial Station-to-Station and Operator Station-to-Station Rates.